
R-71-16 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 
 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wharton, County of 
Morris,  awarded a contract on February 22, 2016, to Aqualina Construction, Inc. 
for East Central Avenue – Water Main Phase I in the amount of $36,385.00, and  
 

WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted Change Order No. 1 in the 
amount of $1,548.70; and  
 

WHEREAS, as a result of the change orders the contract will be amended to 
$37,933.70. 
 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are 
available. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the 

Borough of Wharton that the change order for the increase in the contract is 
authorized according to Change Order No. 1 presented and the revised contract 
amount is $37,933.70. 

 
 

 
Adopted: April 18, 2016    BOROUGH OF WHARTON 
 
 
ATTEST: 
       _____________________________ 
       WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN, 
       MAYOR 
___________________ 
Gabrielle Evangelista, 
Borough Clerk 

 


